AADELTA 2110 10" BAND SAW (OLD STYLE)

BS-1

Revised\; 4—1 -85

87 (2)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,




Replacement Parts

Ref, Part Ref, Part
Nos Noy Description No., No. Description
1 Cannot Furnish Upper Wheel Guard 47 901-04-060-0317 5/16-18 x 2" Set Scr,
2 902-04-020~1418 Knob 48 902-01-020-5435 . 5/16-18 Hex Jam Nut
3 Cannot Furnish Stud 49 41-083 5/8'" Bore Pulley w/Set Scr,
4 907-00-000-2486 Oil Hole Cover 50 422-01-404-0002 Collar, Including:
5 901-09-080-6130 Spec, Hollow Cap Scr, 51 901-04-150-0205 5/8-18 x 1/4" Set Scr,
6 Cannot Furnish Upper Wheel Shaft 52 904-07-010-5563 Fiber Washer
7 904-01-010-1606 7/16" Steel Washer 53 907-00-000-2486 0Oil Hole Cover
8 904-07-010-5564 1 x 1/32" Fiber Washer 54 901-02-010-7562 #10-32 x 5/16" Rd, Hd, Scr.
9 1087430 Upper Wheel, Including: 55 904-01-010-1610 13/64" Steel Washer
10 920-25-061-3927  Bearing 56 951-01-010-7802 Pointer
11 426-01-094-0001 Tire 57 901-02-010-0’509 1/4-20 x 1/2" Rd, Hd. Scr,
12 Cannot Furnish Hinge for Upper Wheel Shaft 58 904-01-010-1603 1/4" Steel Washer
i3 902~-01-020-1270 3/8-24 Hex Jam Nut 59 931-04-010-3635 Clamp Handle
14 1087560 Blade Tension Scr. w/Knob 60 432-01-027-0004 Serrated Nut
15 Cannot Furnish Sliding Bracket 61 928-05-001-4106 1-1/4 x 1/32 Spring Washer
16 905-04-101-3131 Steel Pin (Knurled one end) 62 902-01-120-1034 1/2-20 Hex Nut
17 902-04-010-1402 1/4-20 Wing Nut 63 904-01-010-1603 1/4" Steel Washer
18 901-04-280~-1521 Thumb Screw 64 426-01-014-0003 Lower Blade Guide Bkt,
19 928-01-041-5852 Coil Spring 65 1085921 Guide Blocks
20 902-02-040~1303 5/16-18 Sq. Nut 66 901-04-150-0208 1/4-20 x 1/4" Hex Soc.Set Scr.
21 426-01-072-0001 Mounting Plate 67 426~01-380-0002 Blade Support Bmg,
22 904-01~010-1604 5/16" Steel Washer 68 Cannot Furnish 1/4-20 x 3/4" Sq. Hd, Bolt
23 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Hd. Scr. 69 901-04-150-6215 1/4-20 x 3/8" Hex Soc. Set Scr.
24 Camnot Furnish Upper Frame Arm 70 1087431 Lower Wheel, Including:
25 426-01-110-0001 Guide Post 71 426-01-094-0001 Tire
26 901~04-291-4003 Thumb Screw 72 904-07-010-5563 Fiber Washer
27 426-01-014-0002 Upper Blade Guide Bkt, 73 Cannot Furnish Bronze Bushing
29 901-04-260-1505 1/4-20 x 1/2" Thumb Scr, 74 Cannot Furnish Drive Shaft
30 426~01-380-0002 Blade Support Brg. 75 927-01~100~-2605 Key
31 901-04-150-0208 1/4-20 x 1/4" Hex Soc, Set Scr. 76 904-01-031-2923 1-1/4 x 1/32" Spec, Washer
32 904-01-010-1603 1/4" Steel Washer 77 902-01-200-9764 5/8-18 Hex Jam Nut
33 901-01-060-0612 1/4-20 x 5/8" Hex Hd, Scr, 78 Cannot Furnish Lower Wheel Guard
34 Camnot Furnish Blade Guard 79 902-04-020-1418 Knob
35 901-02-010-0502 1/4-20 x-1/4 Rd, Hd, Scr, 80 Cannot Furnish Screw
36 426-02-063-0001 Table Insert 81 Cannot Furnish Mounting Bar
37 Camnot Furnish Table 82 Camnot Furnish Stud
38 901-04-150-1112 3/8-16 x 1/2" Hex Soc. Set Scr, 83 Cannot Furnish Allen Wrench
39 Cannot Furnish 7/16-14 x 2" Sq. Hd. Bolt 84 28-803 Band Saw Blade
40 426-02~095-0001 -Table Trunnion 85 426-01-327-0001 Trumnion Clamp & Dowell Pin
41 951-02-010-7833 Tilt Angle Scale 86 904-02-020-1708 1/2" Lockwasher
42 904-02-020-1702 1/4" Split Lockwasher 87 901-01-060~-0664 7/16-20 x 1" Hex Hd. Scr,
43 901-02-010-0509 1/4-20 x 1/2" Rd, Hd, Scr. * Cannot Furnish Wooden Guard, Including:
44 905-04-071-4460 Taper End Dowel Pin * Cannot Furnish #5 x 3/8" Rd, Hd, Scr.
45 Cannot Furnish Base, Including: * 960~02-010-1872 Nameplate
46 Cannot Furnish Bronze Bushing * 901-06~450-2252 Drive Scr,
* NOT SHOWN .



